ERIRAGE HHS IN THE KNOW
Weekly Bulletin

Week of October 3, 2022

BOYS LACROSSE DINE OUT NIGHT: Please come support the HHS Boys Lacrosse team on October 3rd at
Andy's Frozen Custard! Use the attached coupon and the program receives $1 for every purchase.

ATTENTION SENIORS: Please remember to schedule your individual Senior Meeting with your counselor during
the last part of September and into October to discuss your personal post-Heritage plans! We want to make sure
you have all the information and resources available to you as you consider your options during this exciting (and
sometimes stressfull) time. Find your counselor's calendar here and book an appointment at a time that is
convenient for you. We look forward to seeing you soon!

PSAT/NMSQT: The fall PSAT/NMSQT is coming soon! On Wednesday, October 12th, Heritage will offer this
optional exam to interested juniors and sophomores. You can register with payment of $22 cash or check in the
Post Grad Center. Checks should be made payable to Heritage High School. Why take this version of the PSAT?
In March of each year, 9th graders take the PSAT 9 exam, and 10th graders take the PSAT 10 exam for exposure
and feedback to questions similar to the SAT. For juniors this fall, the PSAT/NMSQT represents the last
opportunity for a practice test leading towards their SAT exam in April. Also important, juniors seeking to have a
chance to qualify for the National Merit Scholarship Competition must take this PSAT/NMSQT to earn a qualifying
test result. Registration is open until October 7th or until sold out. Don't wait to secure your spot. Bring your
$22 to Post Grad to sigh up now.

GIRLS SWIM & DIVE MANDATORY PRESEASON MEETING: Girls Swim & Dive will be having a mandatory
preseason meeting for all parents and swimmers/divers interested in participating in the 2022/2023 season. This
meeting is for both new and returning athletes. The meeting will be held in the Student Center on Wednesday,
October 12th at 6:00pm. Please enter the cafeteria from the exterior door on the Student Center patio. The
meeting will be addressing what to expect for the season, how to register and how to purchase gear.

ARMED SERVICES VOCATIONAL APTITUDE BATTERY (ASVAB): HHS is hosting the Armed Services
Vocational Aptitude Battery (ASVAB) test on Wednesday, October 19th at 9:15am. The test will be given on
the students’ personal computers and will run from approx. 9:15-11:30am. The ASVAB scores can be used for
graduation proficiency and career exploration. This specific test will not be reported to the military nor be used
for military recruiting. Students will be excused from any missed class time, but will be responsible for any missed
assignments or assessments. Spots are limited to the first 50 students who sign up. Learn more about the
ASVAB: https://www.officialasvab.com/

e Who: Open to 10th, 11th, & 12th graders
Cost: No Cost
Deadline to Sign Up: All students MUST sign up by Tuesday, October 11th at 3:31pm
Sign up: Complete this google form- space is limited to the first 50 students to sign up

COLLEGE VISITS THIS WEEK: Please sign up to attend the meeting in your Scoir account. On the main page
scroll down and visits are on the right hand side. Click on the "Count Me In" button and you are all set. Meetings will
be held in the Post Grad Center. Students if you have not created your Scoir account yet, check your email and
you'll find a link. A full list of college visits can be found here.


https://sites.google.com/lps.k12.co.us/hhs-counseling/home
https://www.officialasvab.com/
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfnPS5sqwkgdTZkQdcpom-6_Dbn9Hdwm5eo6hONQAxdFQRrpg/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1yC2R8DVkeGhguPMNKs38FL3iKwZBwDTVxdPPlptXOSc/edit?usp=sharing

Day Date Time College Location
Monday |10/3/2022| 12:00 University of Puget Sound Post Grad
Monday |10/3/2022| 1:30 Tulane University Post Grad
Tuesday [10/4/2022| 9:30 Knox College Post Grad
Tuesday [10/4/2022| 1:30 Cal Poly - SLO Post Grad

Thursday |10/6/2022( 12:00 Willamette University Post Grad
Thursday |10/6/2022| 1:30 Chapman University Post Grad
Friday [10/7/2022| 12:00 University of Colorado Denver Post Grad

FOR PARENTS:

SCHOOL PHOTOS: Please use this link, Lifetouch School Photos, to order your school pictures. You will need your
student's HHS ID number. If you ordered pictures earlier and did hot receive a picture package last week or if you
have any questions or concerns regarding your orders, please contact Lorene from Lifetouch at
lorenek@lifetouch.com.

EPIC CAMPUS INFORMATION NIGHT: Representatives from the EPIC Campus will be at HHS on the evening of
October 3rd at 6:00pm in the HHS Student Center to provide information about this amazing opportunity for
students currently in grades 9-11. If your student is interested in taking classes at the EPIC Campus, which will
open to students in August 2023, please plan to attend. Click here for the RSVP link.

ASCENT COLLEGE PROGRAM: Parents, are you worried about paying the costs of college? For qualifying high
school students who earn at least 9 community college credits while in high school, ASCENT will cover the tuition
costs of the first year of college with particular participating Colorado colleges. Students can attend an Advisory
meeting on October 7th in the Community Room for more details. Families need to plan ahead to establish those 9
college credits, so start thinking about ASCENT for your future opportunities now. Contact your school counselor
if you wish to learn about the ASCENT program in Colorado.

COLORADO FREE APPLICATION DAY: To inspire more Coloradans to continue their education, all 32 public
colleges and universities in Colorado and several private institutions will allow students to apply for free on
October 18th, 19th and 20th 2022 as part of Colorado Free Application Days. For more information and the
application fee waiver codes please go to: https://highered.colorado.gov/cofreeappdays and click on application

instructions.

LPS STRIDE: It's STRIDE time! The LPS Foundation is hosting the 28th annual Stride on Sunday, October 30th,
2022 at the Littleton Museum and your whole family is invited! This fall tradition includes a 5K, 10K, Kids Fun Run
and Wellness Expo and raises money to support health and wellness at LPS schools. There are 12 opportunities for
us to win $1,000 for our school as part of the race. Register now to take advantage of The Stride Back to School
Sale (the sale ends October 1st, don't delay!).

DRIVERS EDUCATION: Did you know that you can earn .25 LPS graduation elective credit while taking driver
education? Go to the Littleton Public Schools Website and click the Driver Education Tab or
littletonpublicschools.net/driversed. Classes are coming up on Saturdays at Littleton HS and after school at
Arapahoe HS. More classes are available throughout the semester and school year with an online only option and
upcoming virtual only in the evening.
e InPerson Classroom Session C 10/17/2022 - 11/2/2022 Monday through Thursday; 3:45pm - 6:45pm
Location: Heritage High School


https://my.lifetouch.com/mylifetouch/?utm_medium=email%e2%80%8b&utm_source=ExactTarget%e2%80%8b&utm_campaign=PPD_F22_Po15_US%e2%80%8b&utm_content=logo#/
mailto:lorenek@lifetouch.com
https://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/epiccampus/information-nights
https://highered.colorado.gov/cofreeappdays
https://highered.colorado.gov/colorado-free-application-day-is-october-13-2020
http://www.runthestride.com/
http://littletonpublicschools.net/driversed

In Person Classroom Session D 11/12, 11/19, 12/3, 12/10 Saturdays; 8:00am - 4:00pm Location: Littleton
High School

In Person Classroom Session E 11/28/2022 - 12/13/2022 Monday through Thursday; 3:45pm - 6:45pm
Location: Littleton High School

HELP EARN REWARDS FOR HERITAGE AND LPS WHILE SHOPPING:

HHS is enrolled in the King Soopers Rewards Program. Just log into your King Soopers Account,
Community Rewards, and search for Heritage High School either by name or by MY380, and then click
enroll. Money earned through this program will help support our Eagle Family Foundation program here at
school which assists students and families in need.

HHS is also enrolled in American Furniture Warehouse's Year Round School Rewards Program. When you
shop at one of their stores, please mention Heritage High School at the time of purchase.

Office Depot donates five percent of purchases back to us when you designate Heritage High School
(School ID #70018158) at the time of purchase.

Amazon Customers: Be sure to sign up as an AmazonSmile customer and select the LPS Foundation as your
charity of choice. When you make a qualifying purchase from Amazon, they will make a donation to the
foundation that equals .01% of your purchase total. And the best part...it doesn't cost you anything! Simply
click here to register your account. When you log into your account to make a purchase, just make sure you
sign into Smile.Amazon to ensure your purchase qualifies for a donation.

PHONE NUMBERS:

e Heritage High School Main Office: 303-347-7600
e Heritage High School Attendance Line: 303-347-7630
e Safe2tell, a toll-free, anonymous Colorado tip line answered by the State Patrol, is for anyone
concerned about a threat to student and staff safety: Statewide Tip Line: 1-877-542-SAFE
e HHS Tip Line - The purpose of the phone tip line is to provide a confidential opportunity to give
school officials information about use, possession, distribution or sale of drugs or alcohol, as well
as any information regarding a dangerous situation. HHS Tip Line: (303) 734-6730
e Colorado Crisis Services: 1-844-493-8255 or Text "TALK" to 38255
e LPS 24-Hour Security: 303-347-3420
LINKS:
e Heritage High School Website: http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/
o Important Dates and School Calendars
o Sports and Activities Calendar
o Bell Schedules
o Staff Directory
e Infinite Campus Portal: https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton. jsp
e Click this link to view all district-approved flyers posted to the LPS website. Elyers
e LPS Website - Community Resources: https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources



https://smile.amazon.com/gp/chpf/homepage?orig=%2F
https://smile.amazon.com/gp/chpf/homepage?orig=%2F
http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/
http://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/heritage-high-school/calendars
http://www.continentalleague.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?G5genie=474&school_id=4
http://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/heritage-high-school/bell-schedules
http://www.littletonpublicschools.net/school/heritage-high-school/alpha-staff-directory
https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton.jsp
http://littletonpublicschools.net/district-approved-flyers
https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources

SOCIAL MEDIA:
Like us and then follow us to get automatic messages when we update our news feeds:

o www.facebook.com/HeritagelPS
e https://twitter.com/hhslps

e https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles

The HHS In the Know Weekly Bulletin is emailed to students and parents/guardians and posted to
both the “For Students” and “For Parents” pages of our website on Friday (for the following week)
during the school year. To submit information to be included in the weekly bulletin,
please email CLambert@Ips.k12.co.us by 10 am each Wednesday.

Littleton Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex (which includes marital status),
sexual orientation, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, age, disability, or need for special education services.
The following individuals have been designated o handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies:
Michael Jones, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or Carla Burnell, Director of Special Education and
Student Support Services; Littleton Public Schools - 5776 S. Crocker St. Littleton, CO 80120 - 303-347-3300

* Please scroll down to view Eagle Events and other attachment(s) for this week. *


http://www.facebook.com/HeritageLPS
https://twitter.com/hhslps
https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/
mailto:CLambert@lps.k12.co.us

Heritage 2022 Multiple Activities Schedule

(as of 09-29-2022)

Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
MONDAY, OCT 03, 2022
Odd Period Classes
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Baseball - Morning Workouts 7:00am-8:00am Turf Room
Eagles in Faith 7:50am-8:15am Heritage High School - Room Meetings are
2667 the 1st and
3rd Monday
of the Month
Football - Weights 7:55am-9:56am Weight Room
Golf: Boys Varsity State 8:00am TBA City Park Golf Course

Football - Meeting

Advisory - Counselors Meet
w/Seniors

Admin Team Meeting
Counseling - Department
Meeting

Softball: Varsity Game

Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Department Chair Meeting

Key Club Meeting

Football - Practice
Band - Marching Band Practice

Soccer - Boys Practice
Football - Study Hall
USA Prime Practices

Speech & Debate Club Meeting
Soccer: Boys Fresh/Soph Game

Volleyball - Practice

ACES Swim Club practice
Softball: JV Game
Volleyball - Girls Gold Crown

Epic
Belles - Booster Meeting

2022 Thunder Football practices

9:10am-9:55am

10:00am-10:30am

10:00am-12:00pm

1:00pm-2:30pm

3:30pm
3:31pm-6:30pm
3:40pm-6:00pm

3:40pm-5:00pm

3:40pm-4:30pm

3:45pm-6:00pm
3:45pm-6:15pm

3:45pm-5:45pm
3:45pm-4:10pm
4:00pm-7:00pm

4:00pm-5:00pm
4:30pm

4:30pm-6:30pm

4:30pm-7:30pm
5:15pm
6:00pm-7:30pm

6:00pm-7:30pm
6:30pm-9:00pm

6:30pm-8:00pm

Douglas County

ThunderRidge

Douglas County

Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall

Classrooms

Conference Room - Main
Office

Conference Room - Main
Office

Douglas County High School
Room 2771

Heritage High School -
Theater

Conference Room -
Community

Heritage High School - Room
2841

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Field - Soccer
Room 3294

Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball

Heritage High School - Room
2134

ThunderRidge High School
Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Pool
Douglas County High School

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School -
Student Center

Conference Room -
Community

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Brittany
Markus and
Stephanie
Bianchi
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
TUESDAY, OCT 04, 2022
Even Period Classes
Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Baseball - Morning Workouts 7:00am-8:00am Turf Room
Football - Meeting 7:55am-8:25am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
FBLA Club Meeting 8:00am-8:30am Room 1317
Golf: Boys Varsity State 8:00am TBA City Park Golf Course
Math League Club 8:00am-8:30am Heritage High School - Room
3753
Football - Weights 8:15am-10:49am Weight Room
SIT Team Meeting 10:40am-11:40am Conference Room - Main
Office
Admin Team Meeting 12:00pm-4:00pm Conference Room - UIP Meeting
Community

SIT Team Meeting

Soccer: Boys Varsity Game
Softball: Varsity Game

Maker Alliance

GSA Club Meeting

Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals
Faculty - Induction Meeting
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal

Creative Writing

Knitting Club
Football - Practice

Band - Marching Band Practice

Football - Study Hall
Baseball - Practice

Soccer - Boys Practice
Cheer Practice

Soccer: Boys JV Game
Basketball - Girls Open Gym

ACES Swim Club practice
Volleyball: Girls JV Match

Volleyball: Girls Sophomore
Match

Softball: JV Game
Volleyball: Girls Varsity Match

Volleyball: Girls Freshman
Match

2022 Thunder Football practices

WEDNESDAY, OCT 05, 2022

Even Period Classes
Belles - JV Practice

Belles - Varsity Practice

2:10pm-3:10pm

:00pm ThunderRidge
:30pm Ponderosa
:30pm-4:30pm

:31pm-4:30pm

:31pm-6:30pm

:40pm-4:20pm

:40pm-6:00pm

W W w w w w w

3:40pm-4:45pm

3:40pm-4:30pm
3:45pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-6:15pm

3:45pm-4:10pm

3:45pm-5:45pm
3:45pm-5:45pm
4:00pm-6:30pm

4:00pm ThunderRidge
4:00pm-6:00pm
4:30pm-7:30pm

4:45pm Rock Canyon
4:45pm Rock Canyon
5:30pm Ponderosa
6:00pm Rock Canyon
6:00pm Rock Canyon

6:30pm-8:00pm

7:00am-9:00am

7:00am-9:00am

Conference Room - Main
Office

Halftime Help Stadium
Ponderosa High School
Room 1745X

Room 3977

Room 2771

Library - Flight Room

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Room
2845

Room 2139

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Room 3294

Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball

Field - Soccer

Gym - C Climbing Wall
ThunderRidge High School
Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Pool
Rock Canyon High School

Rock Canyon High School

Ponderosa High School
Rock Canyon High School
Rock Canyon High School

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School - Main
Gym
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:30am Conference Room - Main
Office
Admin Team Meeting 8:00am-9:15am Conference Room - Main Classified
Office Staff
Breakfast
Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:30am Conference Room -
Community
FCA Club Meeting 9:00am-9:25am Room 3294
Swag Club 9:00am-9:30am Room 1317
Meeting 9:30am-10:30am Conference Room - Main Admin - Erin
Office Stovall
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals 3:31pm-6:30pm Room 2771
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal 3:40pm-6:00pm Heritage High School -
Theater
Football - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Football - Study Hall 3:45pm-4:10pm Room 3294
Rock Climbing Club 3:45pm-5:00pm Gym - C Climbing Wall
Baseball - Practice 3:45pm-5:45pm Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball
Thespian Club 3:45pm-4:15pm Heritage High School - Every
Theater Wednesday
Zoccer: Boys Fresh/Soph 4:30pm Chaparral Heritage High School Field - Soccer
ame
ACES Swim Club practice 4:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Pool
Volleyball - Practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
Gymnastics: All Levels Meet 5:20pm Overland Overland High School
Cross Country - Weights 5:30pm-6:30pm Weight Room
Volleyball - Girls Gold Crown 6:00pm-7:30pm geritage High School - Main
ym
2022 Thunder Football practices 6:30pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage
THURSDAY, OCT 06, 2022
Odd Period Classes
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Cheer Practice 6:30am-8:00am Gym - C Climbing Wall
Baseball - Morning Workouts 7:00am-8:00am Turf Room
Football - Weights 7:55am-9:56am Weight Room
Football - Meeting 9:10am-9:55am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
Counseling - Mental Health 10:00am-10:31am Conference Room -
Advisory Community
SIT Team Meeting 10:40am-11:40am Conference Room - Main
Office
SIT Team Meeting 2:10pm-3:10pm Conference Room - Main
Office
Softball: Varsity Game 3:30pm ThunderRidge ThunderRidge High School
Eagle Outreach Club Meeting 3:30pm-5:00pm Heritage High School - Room
2957
Environmental Club 3:30pm-4:30pm Room 1771X Meetings on

Diversity Club

3:30pm-4:00pm

Heritage High School - Room
2134

the first and
third

Thursday of
each month.
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Activity

Time Versus

Comments

Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals
Pop Culture Club
PLC Facilitators Meeting

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Band - Marching Band Practice

Football - Study Hall
Baseball - Practice

Football - Practice

Basketball - Girls Open Gym

Soccer: Boys JV Game
ACES Swim Club practice
Football - Team Dinner

Volleyball: Girls JV Match

Volleyball: Girls Sophomore
Match

Volleyball: Girls Varsity Match

Volleyball: Girls Freshman
Match

2022 Thunder Football practices

Soccer: Boys Varsity Game

Football: Varsity Game

FRIDAY, OCT 07, 2022

Even Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice
Belles - JV Practice
Belles - Varsity Practice
Faculty - Meeting

Advisory - Ascent Meeting for
Seniors

Advisory - PSAT Pre-
Registration

Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals
D & D Club

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal

Baseball - Yoga
Football - Practice

Football - Study Hall
Soccer - Boys Practice
Cheer Practice

Volleyball - Practice

ACES Swim Club practice

3:31pm-6:30pm
3:35pm-5:00pm
3:40pm-4:20pm
3:40pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-6:15pm

3:45pm-4:10pm
3:45pm-5:45pm

4:00pm-5:45pm

4:00pm-6:00pm
4:30pm Chaparral
4:30pm-7:30pm
4:30pm-6:00pm

4:45pm Mountain Vista
4:45pm Mountain Vista
6:00pm Mountain Vista
6:00pm Mountain Vista

6:30pm-8:00pm

6:30pm  €haparral

7:00pm Adams City

6:30am-8:00am
6:30am-8:00am
6:30am-8:00am
7:30am-8:15am
10:00am-10:30am
10:00am-10:45am

3:31pm-6:30pm
3:35pm-5:00pm

3:40pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-5:00pm
3:45pm-5:00pm

3:45pm-4:10pm
3:45pm-5:45pm
4:00pm-6:30pm
4:30pm-6:30pm

4:30pm-7:30pm

Location Location
Detail

Room 2771

Room 3976

Library - Flight Room

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Room 3294

Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
Heritage High School
Heritage High School - Pool
West Athletic Entrance
Mountain Vista High School

Mountain Vista High School

Mountain Vista High School
Mountain Vista High School

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

. iah-Sehool

Adams City High School

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall

Conference Room -
Community

Heritage High School -
Theater

Room 2771

2nd Floor Study Center
Heritage High School -
Theater

Turf Room

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Room 3294

Field - Soccer

Gym - C Climbing Wall
Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Pool

Field - Soccer

Fietd—Footbatt

Rescheduled
to 10-07-22

SentorNight

(Date
changed from
10-07-22)

Every Week
on Fridays
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Activity Time Versus Location Locai_:lion Comments

Detai
Soccer: Boys Varsity Game 6:00pm Chaparral Heritage High School Field - Football (Rescheduled
(Artificial Turf) from 10-06-
22) Senior
Night
2622-FhunderFootbat-practices  6-00pm—5:606pm Heritage-High-Sehool—Field— (Cancelled)
et c
Footbat: YarsityGame 7-60pm Adams-Eity e G (Date
Changed to
10-06-22)

SATURDAY, OCT 08, 2022

Volleyball: Girls Freshman TBD Away vs. ThunderRidge,  ThunderRidge High School
Tournament Castle View, Heritage,

Highlands Ranch, Legend,

Mountain Vista,

Ponderosa, Valor

Christian
Football - Meeting 7:00am-9:30am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
Volleyball - Sophomore 8:00am-8:00pm Heritage High School -
Tournament Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
Volleyball - Team Feed 8:00am-5:00pm Room 3294
Volleyball: Girls Sophomore 8:00am Arapahoe, Castle View, Heritage High School Main Gym
Tournament Highlands Ranch,
Mullen, Rock Canyon,
Thomas Jefferson,
ThunderRidge
Fall Production Tech Saturdays  8:30am-3:00pm Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater
Football: JV Game 10:00am Adams City Heritage High School Field - Football
(Artificial Turf)
Gymnastics: All Levels 10:00am Cherry Creek Cherry Creek High School

Invitational

SUNDAY, OCT 09, 2022

EoFEtevation—Youth-Soceer 8+-68am—3+00pm HeritageHigh-Schoel—Field— (Cancelled)
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Students Become Detectives
Armed with black light pens and a series of clues, Jaxson, Kate and Maya searched their classroom for

hints that would help them unlock their next puzzle. The room was buzzing with excitement and
teamwork!

These student detectives were solving puzzles that were a part of an escape room kit designed for
students and purchased by the LPS Foundation. The kits include many useful tools, such as locking
bags, black light readers and pens and different types of locks.

Littleton Academy Teacher, Alicia Cox, says, ”Students are learning how to work and communicate
effectively in different group settings to solve subject-based problems. For example, to reinforce
strategies in solving multiplication and division problems, students had to work together to explain
their strategy in order to unlock and move on to the next problem/activity.” The process can also be
used when reviewing social studies and science units and in demonstrating understanding of grammar
classification.

Each escape room kit was $165, but the gift of hands-on learning is worth so much more. Imagine the
innovative educational experience you can provide when you give a gift to the LPS Foundation.

- 2 0 Benefiting
You Invest. We Connect. Students Thrive. ittetonrubicscroos
Foundation




Why You Should Stride

If you are reading this and wondering if you should sign up for The Stride, the answer is “Yes!” It
doesn't matter if you run the 10K or just show up for the pancakes, when you Stride you are part of a
community that supports enhanced educational experiences in our neighborhood schools. Still on the

fence? Here are nine more reasons to Stride:

You will be creating a healthy family tradition

The Stride raises essential funds that benefit all LPS schools

You'll get a coveted Stride t-shirt

The Stride teaches students the value of community engagement
The Stride provides an excellent opportunity for people watching :)
Your family will get to engage with your school community

You can Stride your way....virtually or in-person

You will meet businesses that support public schools

W e N AR WNR

You'll enjoy fun and games for kids of all ages at the Wellness Expo

Register now to take advantage of our Back to School sale.

Sponsor The Stride
Is your company a champion for education and wellness? If so, a Stride Sponsorship is the perfect way
to spread the word and make a difference for LPS students. Click here for the sponsor packet. For more
information, please contact Beth Best at 303.347.3478 or bbest@Ips.k12.co.us. Deadline for logos
placed on the coveted Stride shirts is September 23rd.

Save the Date for our Upcoming Events

LPS at Colorado Rockies - September 19 - 25, 2022
The Stride - Sunday, October 30, 2022
Colorado Gives Day - Tuesday, December 6, 2022
LPS Night at the Colorado Avalanche - Monday, January 2, 2023

LPS Night at the Denver Nuggets - Sunday, January 15, 2023
Spirit Celebration - Friday, April 14, 2023

READ MORE ON OUR WEBSITE



http://www.runthestride.com/
https://littletonpublicschools.net/sites/default/files/TheSTRIDE2022-SponsorForm.pdf
https://www.mlb.com/rockies/tickets/specials/schools
https://raceroster.com/events/2022/62432/the-stride-2022
https://avalanche.spinzo.com/?group=littleton-public-schools-foundation-x4zp
https://avalanche.ksetickets.com/LittletonPublicSchools
http://www.lpsfoundation.com/

Email us at kiames@I|ps.k12.co.us and we’ll

add you to our mailing list!

The LPS Foundation raises funds to support each LPS student's unique path to success.

Littleton Public Schools Foundation
LPSFoundation.com ¢ 303-347-3478 ¢ Ipsfinfo@Ips.k12.co.us



mailto:kjames@lps.k12.co.us
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Los estudiantes se convierten en detectives
Armados con boligrafos de luz negra y una serie de pistas, Jaxson, Kate y Maya buscaron en su salén
pistas que les ayudaran a descifrar su préximo rompecabezas. El salén bullia de emocién y trabajo en
equipo.

Estos estudiantes detectives estaban resolviendo rompecabezas que formaban parte de un kit de
cuarto de escape disefiado para los estudiantes y adquirido por la Fundacién de LPS. Los kits incluyen
muchas herramientas utiles, como bolsas con cerradura, lectores de luz negra y boligrafos y diferentes
tipos de candados.

La maestra de la Academia Littleton, Alicia Cox, dice: "Los estudiantes estan aprendiendo a trabajar y
comunicarse eficazmente en diferentes entornos de grupo para resolver problemas basados en la
materia. Por ejemplo, para reforzar las estrategias en la resolucién de problemas de multiplicacién y
divisidn, los estudiantes tuvieron que trabajar juntos para explicar su estrategia con el fin de descifrary
pasar al siguiente problema/actividad." El proceso también puede utilizarse para repasar las unidades
de ciencias y estudios sociales y para demostrar la comprensidn de la clasificacidon de la gramatica.

Cada kit de cuarto de escape cuesta 165 ddlares, pero el regalo del aprendizaje interactivo vale mucho
mas. Imaginese la experiencia educativa innovadora que puede proporcionar cuando hace un regalo a
la Fundacién de LPS.
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Por qué deberias participar en el Stride

Si estds leyendo esto y te preguntas si deberias apuntarte para la carrera Stride, la respuesta es
"Si". No importa si corres los 10K o solo te presentas para los panqueques, cuando haces el
Stride eres parte de una comunidad que apoya experiencias educativas mejoradas en las
escuelas de nuestro vecindario. ¢Todavia estds indeciso? Aqui hay nueve razones mas para
participar en el Stride:

Estaras creando una tradicién familiar saludable

El Stride recauda fondos esenciales que benefician a todas las escuelas de LPS
Obtendras una camiseta codiciada de Stride

El Stride ensefia a los estudiantes el valor del compromiso con la comunidad
El Stride proporciona una excelente oportunidad para observar a la gente :)
Su familia se involucrara con su comunidad escolar

Podras hacer el Stride a su manera....virtualmente o en persona

Conocerd a empresas que apoyan a las escuelas publicas

L o NOU R WN R

Disfrutards de diversion y juegos para nifios de todas las edades en la Exposicién de
Bienestar

Inscribase ahora para tomar ventaja de nuestra venta de Regreso a la Escuela.

Patrocine el Stride
¢Es su empresa una defensora de la educacién y el bienestar? Si es asi, el patrocinio de Stride es
la manera perfecta de correr la voz y hacer una diferencia para los estudiantes de LPS. Haga clic
aqui para el paquete de patrocinio. Para obtener mas informacién, comuniquese con Beth Best
al 303.347.3478 o bbest@Ips.k12.co.us. La fecha limite para colocar los logotipos en las
camisetas codiciadas de Stride es el 23 de Septiembre.


http://www.runthestride.com/
https://littletonpublicschools.net/sites/default/files/TheSTRIDE2022-SponsorForm.pdf

Guarde la Fecha de Nuestros Proximos Eventos

LPS al juego de los Colorado Rockies - 19 al 25 de Septiembre del 2022
El Stride - Domingo, 30 de Octubre del 2022
Dia de Donaciones de Colorado - Martes, 6 de Diciembre de 2022
Noche de LPS en el juego de los Colorado Avalanche - Lunes, 2 de Enero de 2023

Noche de LPS en el juego de los Denver Nuggets - Domingo, 15 de Enero del 2023
Celebracién de Animo - Viernes, 14 de Abril del 2023

éQuieres recibir las ultimas noticias e informacion de eventos
de la Fundacion de LPS?

Envie un correo electrénico a kiames@Ips.k12.co.us y sera anadido a nuestra lista de correo!

La Fundacidn de LPS recauda fondos para apoyar el camino Unico de cada estudiante de LPS al éxito.

Fundacion de las Escuelas Publicas de Littleton
LPSFoundation.com e 303-347-3478 e Ipsfinfo@Ips.k12.co.us


https://www.mlb.com/rockies/tickets/specials/schools
https://raceroster.com/events/2022/62432/the-stride-2022
https://avalanche.spinzo.com/?group=littleton-public-schools-foundation-x4zp
https://avalanche.ksetickets.com/LittletonPublicSchools
http://www.lpsfoundation.com/
mailto:kjames@lps.k12.co.us
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